GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Grundfos solar surface pump
Renewable energy-based water supply systems
T
a
b
le
 o

Power
[kW]
Short type designation
Stator housing [mm] Shaft end [mm]
IEC: AC AD AE AF L LB LL D DB E EB F G GA
DIN: g p1 d d6 I u t
0.75 MGE080A2HA 122 158 106 106 254 214 192 19 M6 40 32 6 15.5 21.5
1.50 MGE090C2HA 122 158 106 106 284 234 192 24 M8 50 40 8 20 27
Power
[kW]
Short type designation
Flange [mm] Cable entries
IEC: LA M N P S x Z T O
DIN: c1 e1 b1 a1 s1 f1
0.75 MGE080A2HA 12 100 80 120 M6 x 4 3
4 x M20
1.50 MGE090C2HA 13 115 95 135 M8 x 4 3
M
G
F
le
x
 m
o
to
r
8
Grundfos solar surface pump1
Electrical data
Motor range
Note
Grundfos only guarantees the performance and
reliability of the MGFlex motors if both conditions
below are fulfilled:
1. The motor must be connected to the pump end as
described in this document.
2. The assembly of the motor and the pump must be
carried out by persons trained and authorised by
Grundfos.
In the case of OEM usage, please contact Grundfos to
obtain full warranty coverage.
Power supply to pump
30-300 VDC, PE.
1 x 90 - 240 V, - 10 %/+ 6 %, 50/60 Hz, PE.
Energy source
Solar module.
Generator.
Grid.
Start/stop control Digital input for start/stop of motor.
Power switch on/off or DC to/from AC Max. four times per hour.
Enclosure class IP55.
Motor protection
Built-in motor protection:
• overvoltage and undervoltage
• overload
• overtemperature.
Sound pressure level < 42 db (A) for 0.75 kW motor.
Power factor 0.97.
Earth-leakage circuit breaker
If the pump/motor is connected to an earth-leakage circuit breaker (ELCB) for additional protection, this
circuit breaker must trip when AC fault currents, pulsating DC or smooth DC fault currents occur.
Ambient temperature
During operation: -20 °C to +50 °C.
During storage/transport: -25 °C to +70 °C.
Relative humidity Maximum 95 %.
Leaking current
< 3.5 mA for AC.
< 10 mA for DC.
Installation outdoor The motor/pump must be protected from rain and direct sunlight.
Marking CE.
Insulation class F (IEC 85).
EMC compatibility EN 61800-3.
Product Power P1 [W] Product number
MGFlex 80A 880 98367492

1
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Model
3 Product number
4 Place of production
5 Production code, year and week
6 Rated shaft power [kW]
7 Closed valve head [m]
8 Head at rated flow rate [m]
9 Direction of rotation (CCW = counter-clockwise)
10 Country of production
11 Mains frequency [Hz]
12 Speed [min-1]
13 Rated flow rate [m3/h]
14 Max. pressure [bar] and temperature [°C]
15 Technical file number
16 Serial number
Model
9
6
5
0
5
7
5
8 f
n
Q
Hz
min
-1
m
3
/h
P2
Hmax
H
kW
m
m
pmax/tmax bar/°C CCW
Technical file no.
Serial No. Made in Denmark
DK-8850 Bjerringbro
1 2 3 4 5
6
7